



**\*\*Important Information About Your Drinking Water\*\***  
**Cooley Point (TX2200117), Tarrant County TX**  
Water Wells Tested Positive for E. Coli 07/26/2023

**Cooley Point** public water system **PWS ID TX2200117** had water well(s) that tested positive for E. coli.

E. Coli bacteria were found in the water supply on **07/26/23**. These bacteria can make you sick, and are a particular concern for infants, young children, and people with weakened immune systems.

**What does this mean?**

Fecal indicators are microbes whose presence indicates that the water may be contaminated with human or animal wastes. Microbes in these wastes can cause short-term health effects, such as diarrhea, cramps, nausea, headaches, or other symptoms. They may pose a special health risk for infants, young children, some of the elderly, and people with severely compromised immune systems.

**What should I do?**

The symptoms above are not caused only by organisms in drinking water. If you experience any of these symptoms and they are persistent, you may want to seek medical advice. People at increased risk should seek advice from their health care providers about this drinking water.

We are taking the following actions to address this issue:

We are disinfecting the well and pulling repeat samples. The samples from the distribution system have come back negative for E. Coli.

We anticipate resolving the problem within **48 hours**.

*Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (i.e., people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.*

For more information, please contact Central States Water Resources Texas UOC Customer Experience by phone at 1-866-301-7725, by email at [support@cswr texaswateruoc.com](mailto:support@cswr texaswateruoc.com), or by mail at 1630 Des Peres Road, Suite 140, St. Louis, MO 63131.

General guidelines on ways lessen the risk infection by microbes are available from the EPA Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

**\*\*Información importante sobre su agua potable\*\***  
**Cooley Point (TX2200117), condado de Tarrant, TX**  
Pozos de agua dieron positivo para E. Coli 26/07/2023

El sistema público de agua de Cooley Point PWS ID TX2200117 tenía pozos de agua que dieron positivo para E. coli.

Se encontraron bacterias E. Coli en el suministro de agua el 26/07/23. Estas bacterias pueden enfermarlo y son una preocupación particular para los bebés, los niños pequeños y las personas con sistemas inmunitarios debilitados.

**¿Qué quiere decir esto?**

Los indicadores fecales son microbios cuya presencia indica que el agua puede estar contaminada con desechos humanos o animales. Los microbios en estos desechos pueden causar efectos en la salud a corto plazo, como diarrea, calambres, náuseas, dolores de cabeza u otros síntomas. Pueden representar un riesgo especial para la salud de los bebés, los niños pequeños, algunos ancianos y las personas con sistemas inmunitarios gravemente comprometidos.

**¿Qué tengo que hacer?**

Los síntomas anteriores no son causados solo por organismos en el agua potable. Si experimenta alguno de estos síntomas y son persistentes, es posible que desee consultar a un médico. Las personas con mayor riesgo deben buscar el consejo de sus proveedores de atención médica sobre esta agua potable.

Estamos tomando las siguientes medidas para abordar este problema:

Estamos desinfectando el pozo y extrayendo muestras repetidas. Las muestras del sistema de distribución han resultado negativas para E. Coli.

Anticipamos resolver el problema dentro de las 48 horas.

Comparta esta información con todas las demás personas que beben esta agua, especialmente aquellas que no hayan recibido este aviso directamente (es decir, personas en apartamentos, hogares de ancianos, escuelas y negocios). Puede hacerlo publicando este aviso en un lugar público o distribuyendo copias a mano o por correo.

Para obtener más información, comuníquese con la Experiencia del cliente de UOC Texas UOC de Recursos de agua de los estados centrales por teléfono al 1-866-301-7725, por correo electrónico a [support@cswr texaswateruoc.com](mailto:support@cswr texaswateruoc.com), o por correo postal a 1630 Des Peres Road, Suite 140, St. Louis, MO 63131.

Las pautas generales sobre las formas de reducir el riesgo de infección por microbios están disponibles en la línea directa de agua potable segura de la EPA al 1-800-426-4791.